# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
jaalaM Technologies, Inc.		11/01/2001	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	jaalaM Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Convention Center Drive, Suite 850
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	78074623
Serial Number:	78120193
Serial Number:	78120195

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

Brent D. Sanders NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 4

source=jaalam#page1.tif

source=jaalam#page2.tif

source=jaalam#page3.tif

source=jaalam#page4.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

900001481

REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0013

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JAALAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JLM I CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "JAALAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3452591 8100M

010550655

AUTHENTICATION: 1423403

DATE: 11-01-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0014

FILED # 0 30993 -00

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
JAALAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
INTO
JLM I CORPORATION

WINE CHICE OF

NOV 0 1 2001

In accordance with Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes, each of the undersigned, Irfhan Rajani, being the CEO and President of jaalaM Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and the CEO and President of JLM I Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and James S. Mutter, being the Corporate Secretary of jaalaM Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and the Corporate Secretary of JLM I Corporation, a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- I. The name and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are jaalaM Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and JLM I Corporation, a Delaware corporation;
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes;
- 2. Such Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by the unanimous consent of the stockholders of each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes;
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is jaalaM Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation");
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of JLM I Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; provided, however, that Article 1 thereof shall be amended to read as follows: "The name of this corporation is jaalaM Technologies, Inc.".
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 101 Convention Center Drive, Suite 850, Las Vegas, NV 89109; and
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Entity;
- 7. These articles shall become effective at 5:00 p.m. (Eastern Daylight Savings Time) on the date they are filed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has signed his name and affirmed the statements herein are true, under penalty of perjury, this 1st day of November 2001.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

/[SB011410018]

-1-

11/1/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0015 Forwarding address for Service of Process:

Jaalam Technologies, Inc. attn: Michael A. Crane

2300 West Sahara Avenue Suite 5000 Box 18

Las Vegas NAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

٦v

Irfhan Rajani, CEV and President

By

James S. Mutter, Corporate Secretary

JLM I CORPORATION

By

Irfhar Baran OEW and President

В.

James S. Mutter, Corporate Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER 36385-0602/[3801;410 018] 10/17/01

-2-

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 11/01/2001 010550655 - 3452591

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF Jaalam Technologies, Inc.

JLM I CORPORATION

In accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, Irthan Rajani, being the CEO and President of JLM I Corporation, a Delaware corporation, DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- The name and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are Jim I Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and jaalaM Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation,
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law,
  - The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is JIM I Corporation, 3. a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation");
- The certificate of incorporation of . JLM I Corporation shall be the Certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; provided, however, that Article 1 thereof shall be amended to read as follows: "The name of this corporation is jualaM Technologies, Inc."
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 101 Convention Center Drive, Suite 850, Las Vegas, NV 89109; and
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the 6. Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation;
- This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 5:00 p.m. (Eastern Daylight Savings Time) on the date it is filed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed his name and affirmed the statements herein are true, under penalty of perjury, this 1st day of November 2001.

> JLM I CORPORATION CHO and President Irfnan Rajant 10/17/01 -1-

36385-0002/[SB011360.200]

RECORDED: 08/14/2003

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0017